KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1063934

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1105

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # o447

Name: OXY USA Inc.

APINo 15 15-081-21916-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ NE SW SWNE ¢ 33
Address 2: PO BOX 27570 2050
ciy: HOUSTON staeTX_ zip 77227 ,7570 2050
LAURA BETH HICKERT

[ JEast Hwest
Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section

Twp.29 s R.33

Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: County: __Haskell

Phone: (620 ) 629_4253 Lease Name: W. E. PREEDY Well #: 4

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: LANSING (Perfs): 4420-4422
Formation: KANSAS CITY (Perfs): 4608-4666
Formation: MARMATON (Perfs): 4756-4840
Formation: MORROW (Perfs): 5322-5344
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING sopp: 24 mcrpo: O sweo: 40
Formation: KANSAS ClTY BOPD: 32 MCFPD: 2 BWPD: 9
Formation: MARMATON BOPD:147 MCFPD: 36 BWPD: o
Formation: MORROW BOPD: O MCFPD: 47 BWPD: O
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 10/8/2011

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 10/11/2011

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for : OXY USA Inc.

Well Name: W.E. Preedy #4 Legal Location __NE SW SW NE Sec. 33-T295-R33W

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the _ 23rd

day of September ,2011, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was

delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (attach additional sheets if necessary.)
Bill & Dewees King (Surface Owner) 1102 Mockingbird Lane, Garden City, KS 67846

Chris King (Surface Owner) 1935 Rd HH, Satanta, KS 67870

Anadarko Petroleum Corp. P.O. Box 1330, Houston, TX 77251

Harris Oil & Gas Company 1620 Pennsylvania St., #3A, Denver, CO 80203

BP 2225 W. Oklahoma Ave., Ulysses, KS 67880

Signed this 23rd day of September, 201 1.

ANITA PETERSON / %f% _

Notary Public - State of Kansas M’ @/ﬁ 2
My Appt. Expres October 1, 2013 Laura Beth Hickert

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 33 — dayof S{D\tmb < , 2011

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: @& 1 A 90 \3

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same time or before the Protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.



Wroof of Youblication

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF HASKELL

Ao\ C Jung ClQ_S

being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she
is editor of THE HASKELL COUNTY MONITCR-
CHIEF, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation
in Haskell County, Kansas, with a general paid circu-
lation on a weekly basis in Haskell County, Kansas
and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least
weekly 50 times a year; has been so published con-
tinuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state
for a period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admitted at
the post office of Sublette in said county as second
class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy therecf, and
was published in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper for _L consecutive week(s). The first
publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the

| dayof S O 20 1L,

with subsequent publications being made on the
following dates:
, 20
., 20
o . 20

, 20
. 20

(Sign) Ko\C \\\U\%Q,\AS
Witness my hand this { day of

Sb\(\)“r 20\
K2y C Prornon

(Notary Public}
My commission expires __&?: 71 - 2D 14

Publication fee $ S1.20
Affidavit,

Notary's Fee $

Additional Copies $

Total Fee E’O

Notary Public - State of Kansas

(Sea) < KELLY C. ANDERSOJ
ol Expires February 7 2014

o L il S

(Published in the Haskell County
Monitor-Chief on September 7,
2011)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
AFPPLICATION

RE: OXY USAInc. Application
for order to commingle Eansing,
Kansas City, Marmaten and
Morrow sources of supply in
WE. Preedy #4 well, located in
Sec. 33 Twp29S R 33W, Haskell
County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers,
Unleased Minerals Interest
Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whosoever concemed.

You, and each of you, are hereby
notified that OXY USA Inc. has
filed an application to commingle
the production from the Lansing,
Kansas City, Marmaton and
Morrow sources of supply in the
WE. Preedy #4 well, located in
the NE/4 of Sec. 33 Twp 298 R
33W. in Haskell County, Kansas.

Any persans who cobject to or
protest this application shall be
required to file their objections
or protests with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas
within fifteen (15) days from the
date of this publication. These
protests shall'be filed pursuant to
Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the
grant of the application may cause
waste, violate correlative rights or

| pollute the natural resources of the

ok & e, S O,

State of Kansas, If no protests
are received, this application may
be granted through a summary
proceeding, If valid protests are
received, this matter will be set
for hearing.

All persons interested or
concerned shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

OXY WUSA Ine.

P.O.Box 2528

Liberal, KS 67905

(m)‘m‘M+ ebE=bane sl




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 58,
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a genetal paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly pubtished in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 3rd of

September Ap. 2011, witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Dt Shechotd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

6th day of September, 2011

B PENNYL CAS
Ex 0 Notary Publlc ansas

My Appt. Expires

ﬁﬁ_&

ick Cﬂﬁnty, Kansas

D
“Ad L

Notary Public Sed

Printer’s Fee : $118.20

LEGAL PUBLICATION

= PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE

SEPTEMBER 13, 2011'(3138975)
BEFORE THE 5TATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANiAS

RE: OXY USA Inc. Appiicatlon for order to
commingle Lansing, Kansas City,
Marmaton and Morrow sources of supply
In W.E, Preedy #4 well, located In Sec. 33
Twp 295 R-33W, Haskell County, Kansas.
TO: All Oll and Gas Produoers, Unleased
Minerdais interast Owners, Landowners,
and all persons‘whosoever concerned.
You, and each of you, are hereby nofified
that OXY USA Inc.'has filed an application to
commingle the production from the Lansing,
Kansas Clty, Marmalon’ and Morrow sources
of supply in the W.E. Preedy #4 well, located in
fhe NE/4 of Sec. 33 Twp 295 R 33W In Haskeil

Any_ persons who oblect 1o or protest this
application shalll be required fo file jheir
obleciions or |profests with the Conservalion
Division of Ihe State Corporation Commission
of the State of Kansas within Fleen (15)
days from the daie of Ihis publicatlon, These
profests shall be filed pursuant to Commission
regulatlons and musl slate specific reasons
why ihe grani of the appiicalion|may cause
waste, viclate correlative rights or pollute the
natural rescurces of the State of Kansas,  no
prolests are recelved, 1his application may bs
granted through a summary proceeding
valid prolests are recelvéd, this motter wiil bs
sal for hearing.
All persons Inferested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall gavern
thermselves accordingly.

OXY USA Inc.

P.C, Box 2528

Liberal, KS 67905
(620)-629-4200



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F 1D E N T I AL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

R A

1048366

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 9447
N OXY USA Inc.

Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ
Address 2. _ PO BOX 27570

APl No. 15 - 15-081-21916-00-00

Spot Description:
_NE_SW SWNE g, 33 Twp. 29 g g 3 [] East[¥] west
2,050 Feet from m North/ [_] South Line of Section

City: HOUSTON State: 1X Zip: 77227 + 7570
Conlact Persan: LAURA BETH HICKERT
Phone: ( 620 ) 629-4253
CONTRACTOR: License #_33784
Name: Trinidad Drilling Limited Partnership
Wellsite Geologist: VA
Purchaser: _TEXON
Designate Type of Completion:
] New Well [ Re-Entry [] workover
] oil ] wsw [C] swpD [ slow
(] Gas [] paa [] ENHR [ sicw
v oG ] esw [ Temp. Abd.

[C] CM (Coat Bed Mathane)
[] cathodic [ Other (Core, Expt, efc.):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

QOperator:

2,050 Feelfrom [7] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

VINe [Inw [Ise [sw
County: Haskell
W. E. PREEDY

Lease Name: Weill #: o

Field Name: _ VICTORY
Producing Formation: MORROW, MARMATON, KANSAS CITY, LANSING

Elevation: Ground: 2950 Kelly Bushing: 2961

Total Deplh:.ggs_ Plug Back Totat Depth: 5481
1886

Well Narme:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.toENHR [ ] Conv.to SWD
[] Conv. to GSW

[] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[J Commingled Permit #:

[[] Dual Completion Permit #:

] swD Permit #:

[] ENHR Permit #:

[] csw Parmit #:
08/23/2010 09/01/2010 10/14/2010
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas indusiry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [/INo

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wi sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collacted from the Reserve Pif)

Chloride content: 4800 ppm Fluid volume: 1500 pbbis

Dewatering method used; _Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: __ SHAWN OR BLANCHE HAYDEN dba HAYDEN OPERATING

Lease Name: _MITCHELL

License #: 33562

Twp. 30__S. R._33 [[] East [/ West
Pormit 4 15-081-21074-00-02

Quarter SE___ Sec. _18
County: HASKELL

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: __12/20/2010
(] Confidential Ret Date:
Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Recelved
D UIC Distribution
ALt 11 10 ] Approved by: MOMWAUES pyy; 12/21/2010




o A A

1048366
Operator Name: “OXY USA Inc. Lease Name: W. E. PREEDY well # _4

Sec. 33 Twp29 s. R.33 [ East [v] West County: _Haskell

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Altach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [JNo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken O ves No
Electric Log Run Yas [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes []No

(I no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Attached
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setling Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
R Drilled Set (In 0.D)) Lbs./ FL. Depth Cement Used Addilives
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 24 1886 A-CON/PREM PLUS | 630 SEE ATTACHED
PRODUCTION 7.875 5.5 17 5524 A-CONis0-50 POZQ | 310 SEE ATTACHED
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECCRD
Purpose: Depth i
Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
- Perforate
—¥_ Protect Casing N
— PlugBack TD 4210-4216 CL-HNEAT 150
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each nterval Perforated fAmount and Kind of Materfal U/sed) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer Al: Liner Run:
2.875 5412 Cves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
11/05/2010 [ Flowing Pumping  [_] GasLift ] other (Exprain
Estimated Production Qil Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-0Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 70 85 55
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[JVentea Sold  []Used onLease ] open Hole Peri.  [_] Dualy Comp. Commingled 4420-5344 MARM.,
) {Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4}
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) (] Other (specity) MORROW, KC, LANSING

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name W. E. PREEDY 4

Doc ID 1048366

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED RESISTIVITY LOG

SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG

BOREHOLE SONIC ARRAY LOG

MICRO LOG




Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name W. E. PREEDY 4

Doc ID 1048366

Tops —

Name {Top |Datum
HEEBNER 4068 -1107
LANSING 4124 -1163
MARMATON 4744 -1783
CHEROKEE 4925 -1964
ATOKA 5097 -2136
MORROW 5217 -2256
CHESTER 5351 -2390
ST. GENEVIEVE 5436 -2475




Form

ACO1 - Well Completion

(SQUEEZED)

Operator OXY USA Inc.
Well Name W. E. PREEDY 4
Doc ID 1048366
Perforations
Shots Per Foot Perforation Record Material Record |Depth :
4 5322-5326, 5336- 15 bbl 4% KCI 5322-5344
5344 MORROW
3000 gal. 7% DS 5322-5344
FeHCI w/ Additives
4 4756-4766, 4766- 35 bbl 4% KCI 4756-4776
4776 MARMATON
4 4784-4790, 4834- 76 bbl 4% KCI 4784-4840
4840 MARMATON
3600 gal. 15% DS 4754-4840
FeHCl w/ 10% Xylene
& Additives
Flush 1260 gal 4%
KClI
4 4608-4611, 4658- 4608-4666
4666 KANSAS CITY
1500 gal. 15% DS 4608-4666
FeHCl wi10% Xylene
& Additives
Flush 1218 gal. 4%
KCI
4 4420-4422 LANSING |25 bbl 4% KCI 4420-4422
500 gal. 15% DS 4420-4422
FeHCI w/10% Xylene
& Additives
Flush 1113 gal. 4%
KCI
4 4210-4216 LANSING 78 bbl 4% KCI 4210-4216




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kcc ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 10, 2011

Laura Beth Hickert

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway Plz
Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE:  Approved Commingling CO091105
W. E. Preedy #4, Sec.33-T29S-R33W, Haskell County
API No. 15-081-21916-00-00

Dear Ms. Hickert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on September 23,
2011 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through
the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Lansing 24 0 46 4420-4422
Kansas City 32 2 9 4608-4666
Marmaton 14 36 0 4756-4840
Morrow 0 47 0 5322-5344

Total Estimated Current Production 70 85 55

Based upon the depth of the Morrow formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO091105 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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